
 Section 60 BODY - Interior 60 - 1 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

16

1

18 
17 

19

5

3

4

6 

8 

7

15

14

13

12

11 

10

9



 Section 60 BODY - Interior 60 - 2 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN # 
 
1 Storage Door Assy. 1-60-018 1 
2 Quarter Turn Latch (Not Shown) 522-x66(11) 1 
3 Door, Storage Box 1-60-221-99 1 
4 Piano Hinge 954178 1 
5 Door Trim 1-60-216 1 
6 Storage Box Assy. 1-60-017 1 
7 Fuel Tank Shield 1-60-225 1 
8 Storage Box Panel 1-60-222 1 
9 Storage Box End Cap LH 1-60-223 1 
10 Storage Box End Cap RH 1-60-224 1 
11 Fuel Tank Mount LH 1-31-130 1 
12  Fuel Tank Mount RH 1-31-120 1 
13 3/8 Hex Head Cap Bold 771033 4 
14 3/8 Flat Washer 774030 4 
15 3/8 Flange Lock Nut 774235 4 
16 Floor Panel 1-60-220-60 1 
17 Panel, Seat Support 1-60-226-02 1 
18 Panel, Seat Support LH 1-60-229-02 1 
19 Panel, Seat Support RH 1-60-230-02 1 
 Access Panel, Fuel Pump (Not Shown) 1-60-227-02 1 
 Seal, Access Panel (Not Shown) 1-60-228 1 

  Trim, Seat Panel Endcap (Not Shown) 1-60-207 1 
  



 Section 60 BODY – Front Fender Assy. & Hood 60 - 3 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

1 

4 

2 

3 

7 

10
5 

9 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Section 60 BODY – Front Fender Assy. & Hood 60 - 4 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN # 
 
1 Side Panel, RH  (not shown) 1-60-003-02 1 
 Side Panel, LH 1-60-002-02 1 
2 Side Panel Front Upper, RH (not shown) 1-60-112-02 1 
 Side Panel Front Upper, LH 1-60-111-02 1 
3 Side Panel Front Lower, RH (not Shown) 1-60-114-02 1 
 Side Panel Lower, LH 1-60-113-02 1 
4 Amber Spitfire Reflector B492A 2 
5 Hood, Front 1-60-103-02 1 
 A/C Hood, Front (not shown) 1-60-104-02 1 

 7 Assembly Hinged Front Hood  1-60-012 1  
 8 Assy Hinged Front Hood A/C (not shown) 1-60-013 1 - 
 9 Seal, Front Hood (41.5")  1-86-127 1  
 10 Key Cylinder c/w Barrel Nut CH505  584028 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Section 60 BODY – Upper Trunk Assy. 60 - 5 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
                                             

 

20

40 

12 

8 

19

5 

14

17 

38 

3 

10

7

 

4 

13 

6 

25 

2

18 

22

25

22 

28 

1 

28

21 

21 

39 39 

 
 

 



 Section 60 BODY – Upper Trunk Assy. 60 - 6 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN # 
 
1 Upper Trunk Assy. 1-65-002 1 
2 Trunk latch w/ guide plate (NS) 18-471-ss(ep) 1 
3 Panel, engine inspection 3-65-102-02 1 
4 Rear panel, upper trunk 3.65-103-02 1 
5 Side rail, upper trunk LH 1-65-171-02 1 
6 Side rail, upper trunk RH 1-65-172-02 1 
7 Front panel, upper trunk 3-65-106-02 1 
8 Panel, upper trunk floor 3-65-107-02 1  
9 Short seal tab, trunk lid (NS) 3-65-108-60 2 
10 Long seal tab, trunk lid 3-65-109-60 2 
12 Plate, trunk lid striker (NS) 3-65-111-01 1 
13 Seal, trunk lid (152”) 3-65-113 1 
14 Trim, trunk lid (157”) 3-65-114 1 
15 Seal, trunk lid seal tab (151.75”) (NS) 3-65-115 1 
16 Mount, trunk lid striker (NS) 3-65-116 1 
17 Weld’t Trunk Hinge Mount LH  3-65-120 1  
18 Weld’t Trunk Hinge Mount RH 3-65-121 1 
19 Weld’t Trunk Hinge 3-65-130 1 
20 Handle Trunk Lid 4302-01 1 
21 Ball Stud Gas Prop 621008 4 
22 1” Nylon Bushing (16L16F) 621469 2 
23 ¼” x ¾” Foam Seal (39.5”)  (NS) 624018 1 
24 Insulation Foil [5.31 Sq Ft]  (NS) 682975 1 
25 ¼” NC Flange LK Nut 771036 12 
26 Floor Mounting Tabs (NS) 771099 2  
27 BSPS6-4 3/16” Alum Rivet Steel Mandrill (NS) 771498 47 
28 ¼” Stainless Steel Flat Washer 773172 10 
29 SD66BS 6-6 Alum Rivet Steel Mandrill  (NS) 773397 4 
30 Panel Adhesive PL 200[not shown] 773874 1 
31 ¼” NC x ½” Phillips SS Pan Head Bolt  (NS)  774034 6  
32 ¼” NC x 1” SS Hex Head Bolt  (NS) 774151 2   
33 3/16” Closed end Rivet  (NS) 774158 2 
34 ¼” SS Nylon Lock Nut  (NS) 774247 2 

 35 5/16” NC x ¾” SS Socket Button Head Screw (NS)774264 4  
 36 ¼” NC x 5/8” SS Phillips Pan Head Screw  (NS) 774267 6  
 37 5/16” ID x ¾” OD SS Neoprene Washer  (NS) 774269 4  
 38 Striker Assembly Tailgate  (NS) 81710-02010 1  
 39 Gas Prop 60 lbs 12”   3 ¼” Stroke H-9412-60 2  
 40 [Twintex]trunk lid 1-65-165-02 1  

 
 NS=Not Shown



 Section 60 BODY – Lower Trunk Assy. 60 - 7 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
 

1

21 
22

26 

17

11
12

13

14

15

16

4

5

18 

.

6 

3
2



 Section 60 BODY – Lower Trunk Assy. 60 - 8 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN # 
 
1 Lower Trunk Assy. 1-65-008-02 1 
2 Panel, Lower Trunk LH 1-65-209-02 1 
3 Panel, Lower Trunk RH 1-65-210-02 1 
4 Box, Lower Trunk 1-65-216-02 1 
5 Filler Panel, Lower Trunk LH 1-65-214-02 1 
6 Filler Panel, Lower Trunk RH 1-65-215-02 1 
7 Side Marker Lights (Not Shown) 1-91-304 2 
11 Wing Nut 774140 1 
12 Flat Washer 770324 1 
13 Trunk Retainer 1-65-211 1 
14 Push Fastener 773545 1 
15 O Ring 774143 1 
16 Carriage Bolt 774074 1 
17 Flat Seal, 8 ¼” 684004 1 
18 Seal, lower trunk 1-65-217 1 
21 Grommet 191795 1 
22 Wiring Harness 674154 1 
23 Self Taping Screw 774197 4 
24 Grommet 191760 3 
25 Wire Ends 674133 2 
26 Cab Wrapper 1-60-132 1 



 Section 60 BODY – Rear Fender Assy. 60 - 9 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
 
 

 
 

1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

7 

10

6 

5 

3 

2 
9 

4  
 
 
 

11 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Section 60 BODY – Rear Fender Assy. 60 - 10 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN # 
 
1 Rear Fender Assembly, LH (not shown) 1-60-021-02 1 
 Rear Fender Assembly, RH  1-60-022-02 1 
2 Panel, Side Access, LH (not shown) 1-60-133-02 1 
 Panel, Side Access, RH  1-60-134-02 1 
3 Mount, Fuel Filler 1-86-244-01 1 
4 Panel, Engine Intake, LH (not shown) 1-60-135-02 1 
 Panel, Engine Intake, RH  1-60-136-02 1 
5 Splash Guard, Outer 1-60-139-01 2 
6 Panel, Rear Corner, LH (not shown) 1-60-137-02 1 
 Panel, Rear Corner, RH 1-60-138-02 1 
7 Rear Tail Light Cover, LH (not shown) 1-86-231-01 1 
 Rear Tail Light Cover, RH  1-86-232-01 1 
8 Flat Head Bolt, Stainless Steel (Not Shown) 774080 4 
9 Panel, Upper Step Side, LH (not shown) 1-60-120-02 1 
 Panel, Upper Step Side, RH  1-60-121-02 1 
10 Reflective Tape, Red 691754 2 
11 Panel, Engine Intake-Front 1-60-115-02 2 



 Section 60 BODY – Roof Assy. 60 - 11 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

 

1 

( interior view ) 
6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

( exterior view )
1 



 Section 60 BODY – Roof Assy. 60 - 12 

Westward Industries Ltd. 
Interceptor III Parts Manual V.1.3 

  
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN # 
 
1 Roof Assy. 1-60-010 1 
2 Window Pile 534020 1 
3 Dome Light 514015 1 
4 Roof Liner 1-84-201 1 
5 Clearance Light (Red) 1-91-301 4 
6 Panel, Roof 1-60-131 1


